
3/31/2005 - 4/3/2005KAMLOOPS, BC

2005 WESTERN DIVISIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

Figure Final Scores - Tier 6 15 and Under

ScorePlacing Draw

 72.246 1 Guenther, Jessica - Saskatoon Aqualenes' SK 69

 71.707 2 Fawcett, Meghann - Saskatoon Aqualenes' SK 47

 71.493 3 Mueller, Brittany - Winnipeg Synchro' MB 83

 70.794 4 Bazar, Hannah - Edmonton Auroras' AB 23

 68.953 5 Winter, Kay - PacificSport Aquasonics' BC 15

 68.888 6 Genest, Jeslin - Saskatoon Aqualenes' SK 52

 68.728 7 Sharek, Anna - Edmonton Auroras' AB 5

 68.699 8 Scott, Katherine - Edmonton Auroras' AB 73

 67.967 9 McCrady, Taryn - PacificSport Aquasonics' BC 50

 67.605 10 Gaylard, Natalie - Edmonton Auroras' AB 44

 67.601 11 Allen, Nicola - Edmonton Auroras' AB 88

 67.587 12 VanDyke, Kelsey - Regina  Synchronettes' SK 25

 67.493 13 Kozuback, Celene - PacificSport Aquasonics' BC 94

 67.134 14 Hiebert, Courtney - Calgary Aquabelles' AB 20

 67.076 15 Lukash, Samanthia - Saskatoon Aqualenes' SK 29

 66.986 16 Nicholson, Kristen - PacificSport Aquasonics' BC 28

 66.884 17 Perron, Freya - Winnipeg Synchro' MB 64

 66.558 18 McDonald, Samantha - Calgary Aquabelles' AB 17

 66.533 19 Metcalfe, Jacqueline - PacificSport Synchro Victoria' BC 81

 66.409 20 Lowe, Victoria - PacificSport Aquasonics' BC 68

 66.156 21 Melenka, Kelsey - Calgary Aquabelles' AB 40

 65.971 22 Allen, Madison - Edmonton Auroras' AB 9

 65.793 23 Wilfong, Tess - Saskatoon Aqualenes' SK 41

 65.377 24 Gaylard, Julia - Edmonton Auroras' AB 58

 65.366 25 Kauffman, Rebecca - Edmonton Auroras' AB 82

 65.333 26 Nicholson, Courtney - PacificSport Aquasonics' BC 76

 65.239 27 Tomczak, Monika - PacificSport Aquasonics' BC 2

 65.083 28 Bartko, Kelsey - Saskatoon Aqualenes' SK 79

 65.040 29 Traub, Brayley - Calgary Aquabelles' AB 13

 64.587 30 Andreychyk, Brianna - PacificSport Aquasonics' BC 89

 64.478 31 Cochrane, Kelsey - Saskatoon Aqualenes' SK 56

 64.268 32 Desaulniers-Bernard, Marlene - Winnipeg Synchro' MB 67

 64.192 33 Kopcik, Emilie - PacificSport Aquasonics' BC 78

 63.920 34 Ayres, Carly - Winnipeg Synchro' MB 14

 63.895 35 Terry, Braeden - Saskatoon Aqualenes' SK 43

 63.852 36 Rogers, Chelsea - PacificSport Aquasonics' BC 22

 63.652 37 Moroz, Darah - PacificSport Synchro Victoria' BC 60

 63.576 38 Dear, Jacqueline - PacificSport Aquasonics' BC 100

 63.507 39 Lendl, Emily - Calgary Aquabelles' AB 75

 63.337 40 Lee, Stacy - PacificSport Aquasonics' BC 24

14/1/2005



Figure Final Scores - Tier 6 15 and Under

ScorePlacing Draw

 63.203 41 Burdon, Victoria - Regina  Synchronettes' SK 101

 62.819 42 Molander, Rita - PacificSport Aquasonics' BC 37

 62.569 43 Winter, Veronica - PacificSport Aquasonics' BC 12

 62.562 44 Smith, Jocelyn - Calgary Aquabelles' AB 102

 62.109 45 Irwin, Kristine - Calgary Aquabelles' AB 49

 62.043 46 Ghitter, Sarah - Calgary Aquabelles' AB 86

 61.536 47 Chernishenko, Jennifer - Regina  Synchronettes' SK 80

 61.493 48 Tomczak, Michelle - PacificSport Aquasonics' BC 42

 61.290 49 Friesen, Ashlan - Regina  Synchronettes' SK 6

 61.058 50 Coutu, Tessa - PacificSport Aquasonics' BC 62

 61.029 51 Owens, Allison - Regina  Synchronettes' SK 11

 60.558 52 Tapuska, Pauline - Calgary Aquabelles' AB 1

 59.714 53 Kohl, Alyssa - Regina  Synchronettes' SK 38

 59.634 54 Broadfoot, Danielle - Calgary Aquabelles' AB 54

 59.522 55 Thera, Rebecca - Regina  Synchronettes' SK 19

 58.533 56 Stefan, Nicole - Regina  Synchronettes' SK 36

 57.620 57 Lewis, Emily - Regina  Synchronettes' SK 70

 56.018 58 Brace, Amanda - Regina  Synchronettes' SK 99

24/1/2005



CANADA GAMES AQUATIC CENTRE

3/31/2005 - 4/3/2005
KAMLOOPS, BC

Regional

2005 WESTERN DIVISIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

Placing

Prelim Championship Results - Tier 6 15 and Under Solo

Figures Routine Final Score

Winnipeg Synchro , MB

 71.493  75.167  73.330 1 Mueller, Brittany

Saskatoon Aqualenes , SK

 72.246  71.000  71.623 2 Guenther, Jessica

Edmonton Auroras , AB

 70.794  69.667  70.230 3 Bazar, Hannah

PacificSport Aquasonics , BC

 68.953  69.667  69.310 4 Winter, Kay

PacificSport Aquasonics , BC

 67.967  69.333  68.650 5 McCrady, Taryn

Edmonton Auroras , AB

 67.601  69.333  68.467 6 Allen, Nicola

PacificSport Synchro Victoria , BC

 66.533  67.000  66.766 7 Metcalfe, Jacqueline

PacificSport Aquasonics , BC

 63.337  69.667  66.502 8 Lee, Stacy

PacificSport Aquasonics , BC

 67.493  65.333  66.413 9 Kozuback, Celene

Edmonton Auroras , AB

 65.971  66.500  66.236 10 Allen, Madison

PacificSport Aquasonics , BC

 64.192  65.500  64.846 11 Kopcik, Emilie

PacificSport Aquasonics , BC

 63.576  65.667  64.621 12 Dear, Jacqueline

Edmonton Auroras , AB

 65.366  63.667  64.516 13 Kauffman, Rebecca

PacificSport Aquasonics , BC

 65.239  62.833  64.036 14 Tomczak, Monika

PacificSport Aquasonics , BC

 62.569  63.333  62.951 15 Winter, Veronica

PacificSport Aquasonics , BC

 16 Lowe, Victoria
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CANADA GAMES AQUATIC CENTRE

3/31/2005 - 4/3/2005
KAMLOOPS, BC

Regional

2005 WESTERN DIVISIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

Placing

Finals Championship Results - Tier 6 15 and Under Solo

Figures Routine Final Score

Winnipeg Synchro , MB

 71.493  75.000  73.246 1 Mueller, Brittany

Saskatoon Aqualenes , SK

 72.246  73.500  72.873 2 Guenther, Jessica

Edmonton Auroras , AB

 70.794  71.667  71.230 3 Bazar, Hannah

PacificSport Aquasonics , BC

 68.953  73.167  71.060 4 Winter, Kay

PacificSport Aquasonics , BC

 67.967  72.500  70.234 5 McCrady, Taryn

Edmonton Auroras , AB

 67.601  70.333  68.967 6 Allen, Nicola

PacificSport Synchro Victoria , BC

 66.533  70.500  68.516 7 Metcalfe, Jacqueline

Edmonton Auroras , AB

 65.971  68.500  67.236 8 Allen, Madison

PacificSport Aquasonics , BC

 67.493  66.833  67.163 9 Kozuback, Celene

PacificSport Aquasonics , BC

 64.192  67.667  65.929 10 Kopcik, Emilie

PacificSport Aquasonics , BC

 63.337  67.333  65.335 11 Lee, Stacy

PacificSport Aquasonics , BC

 63.576  67.000  65.288 12 Dear, Jacqueline

4/2/2005 1



CANADA GAMES AQUATIC CENTRE

3/31/2005 - 4/3/2005
KAMLOOPS, BC

Regional

2005 WESTERN DIVISIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

Placing

Prelim Championship Results - Tier 6 15 and Under Duet

Figures Routine Final Score

Edmonton Auroras , AB

 69.198  71.167  70.182 1 Allen, Nicola / Bazar, Hannah

PacificSport Aquasonics , BC

 68.223  70.667  69.445 2 Kozuback, Celene / Winter, Kay

Edmonton Auroras , AB

 68.714  70.000  69.357 3 Scott, Katherine / Sharek, Anna

Edmonton Auroras , AB

 66.491  70.167  68.329 4 Gaylard, Julia / Gaylard, Natalie

Calgary Aquabelles , AB

 66.846  69.000  67.923 5 Hiebert, Courtney / McDonald, Samantha

Calgary Aquabelles , AB

 65.598  69.833  67.716 6 Melenka, Kelsey / Traub, Brayley

PacificSport Aquasonics , BC

 66.159  68.500  67.330 7 Nicholson, Courtney / Nicholson, Kristen

PacificSport Aquasonics , BC

 63.703  64.667  64.185 8 Andreychyk, Brianna / Molander, Rita

Calgary Aquabelles , AB

 62.303  65.500  63.901 9 Ghitter, Sarah / Smith, Jocelyn

Calgary Aquabelles , AB

 60.871  64.500  62.686 10 Broadfoot, Danielle / Irwin, Kristine

Calgary Aquabelles , AB

 62.033  63.000  62.516 11 Lendl, Emily / Tapuska, Pauline

Regina  Synchronettes , SK

 60.411  61.667  61.039 12 Burdon, Victoria / Lewis, Emily

Regina  Synchronettes , SK

 57.866  59.833  58.850 13 Kohl, Alyssa / Brace, Amanda

4/2/2005 1



CANADA GAMES AQUATIC CENTRE

3/31/2005 - 4/3/2005
KAMLOOPS, BC

Regional

2005 WESTERN DIVISIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

Placing

Finals Championship Results - Tier 6 15 and Under Duet

Figures Routine Final Score

Edmonton Auroras , AB

 69.198  72.833  71.015 1 Allen, Nicola / Bazar, Hannah

PacificSport Aquasonics , BC

 68.223  71.167  69.695 2 Kozuback, Celene / Winter, Kay

Edmonton Auroras , AB

 68.714  70.167  69.440 3 Scott, Katherine / Sharek, Anna

Calgary Aquabelles , AB

 66.846  69.833  68.340 4 Hiebert, Courtney / McDonald, Samantha

Edmonton Auroras , AB

 66.491  68.833  67.662 5 Gaylard, Julia / Gaylard, Natalie

Calgary Aquabelles , AB

 65.598  69.000  67.299 6 Melenka, Kelsey / Traub, Brayley

PacificSport Aquasonics , BC

 66.159  67.500  66.830 7 Nicholson, Courtney / Nicholson, Kristen

PacificSport Aquasonics , BC

 63.703  64.667  64.185 8 Andreychyk, Brianna / Molander, Rita

Calgary Aquabelles , AB

 62.303  64.833  63.568 9 Ghitter, Sarah / Smith, Jocelyn

Calgary Aquabelles , AB

 62.033  62.500  62.266 10 Lendl, Emily / Tapuska, Pauline

Calgary Aquabelles , AB

 60.871  63.333  62.102 11 Broadfoot, Danielle / Irwin, Kristine

Regina  Synchronettes , SK

 60.411  61.167  60.789 12 Burdon, Victoria / Lewis, Emily

4/2/2005 1



CANADA GAMES AQUATIC CENTRE

3/31/2005 - 4/3/2005KAMLOOPS, BCRegional

2005 WESTERN DIVISIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

Placing

Prelims Routine Results - Tier 6 15 and Under / Tier 6 Open Team

Prelims Routine 

Score

PacificSport Aquasonics , BC  77.167

 1 DM - PacificSport Aquasonics

PacificSport Aquasonics , BC  76.833

 2 PacificSport Aquasonics

Calgary Aquabelles , AB  75.000

 3 Calgary Aquabelles

Edmonton Auroras , AB  74.500

 4 Edmonton Auroras

Nova Synchro Club , AB  72.500

 5 Nova Synchro Club

Saskatoon Aqualenes , SK  72.167

 6 Saskatoon Aqualenes

PacificSport Aquasonics , BC  71.333

 7 WS - PacificSport Aquasonics

PacificSport Synchro Victoria , BC  68.833

 8 PacificSport Synchro Victoria

Regina  Synchronettes , SK  68.167

 9 Regina  Synchronettes

Vancouver Pacific Wave , BC  67.667

 10 Vancouver Pacific Wave
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CANADA GAMES AQUATIC CENTRE

3/31/2005 - 4/3/2005KAMLOOPS, BCRegional

2005 WESTERN DIVISIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

Placing

Prelims Routine Results - Tier 6 15 and Under Team

Prelims Routine 

Score

PacificSport Aquasonics , BC  77.167

 1 DM - PacificSport Aquasonics

Calgary Aquabelles , AB  75.000

 2 Calgary Aquabelles

Edmonton Auroras , AB  74.500

 3 Edmonton Auroras

Saskatoon Aqualenes , SK  72.167

 4 Saskatoon Aqualenes

PacificSport Aquasonics , BC  71.333

 5 WS - PacificSport Aquasonics

3/31/2005 1



CANADA GAMES AQUATIC CENTRE

3/31/2005 - 4/3/2005
KAMLOOPS, BC

Regional

2005 WESTERN DIVISIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

Placing

Finals Championship Results - Tier 6 15 and Under Team

Figures Routine Final Score

PacificSport Aquasonics , BC

 66.494  76.833  71.664 1 DM - PacificSport Aquasonics

Edmonton Auroras , AB

 67.518  74.667  71.092 2 Edmonton Auroras

Saskatoon Aqualenes , SK

 67.396  73.333  70.365 3 Saskatoon Aqualenes

Calgary Aquabelles , AB

 64.389  76.000  70.194 4 Calgary Aquabelles

PacificSport Aquasonics , BC

 62.988  68.167  65.578 5 WS - PacificSport Aquasonics

4/3/2005 1



3/31/2005 - 4/3/2005KAMLOOPS, BC

2005 WESTERN DIVISIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

Figure Final Scores - Tier 6 15 and Under / Tier 6 Open

ScorePlacing Draw

 72.246 1 Guenther, Jessica - Saskatoon Aqualenes' SK 69

 71.707 2 Fawcett, Meghann - Saskatoon Aqualenes' SK 47

 71.493 3 Mueller, Brittany - Winnipeg Synchro' MB 83

 70.877 4 Tay, Regina - PacificSport Aquasonics' BC 66

 70.794 5 Bazar, Hannah - Edmonton Auroras' AB 23

 68.953 6 Winter, Kay - PacificSport Aquasonics' BC 15

 68.949 7 Gilfillan, Emily - PacificSport Aquasonics' BC 96

 68.888 8 Genest, Jeslin - Saskatoon Aqualenes' SK 52

 68.743 9 Hartley, Lauren - PacificSport Aquasonics' BC 8

 68.728 10 Sharek, Anna - Edmonton Auroras' AB 5

 68.699 11 Scott, Katherine - Edmonton Auroras' AB 73

 68.054 12 Shudo, Samantha - PacificSport Aquasonics' BC 84

 67.978 13 Connors, Diane - Nova Synchro Club' AB 7

 67.967 14 McCrady, Taryn - PacificSport Aquasonics' BC 50

 67.906 15 Foster, Jackie - PacificSport Synchro Victoria' BC 35

 67.761 16 MacDonald, Heather - Nova Synchro Club' AB 34

 67.659 17 Hadfield, Alison - PacificSport Synchro Victoria' BC 39

 67.605 18 Gaylard, Natalie - Edmonton Auroras' AB 44

 67.601 19 Allen, Nicola - Edmonton Auroras' AB 88

 67.587 20 VanDyke, Kelsey - Regina  Synchronettes' SK 25

 67.551 21 Vickery, Emily - PacificSport Synchro Victoria' BC 57

 67.493 22 Kozuback, Celene - PacificSport Aquasonics' BC 94

 67.181 23 McGuffin, Katelyn - Winnipeg Synchro' MB 4

 67.134 24 Hiebert, Courtney - Calgary Aquabelles' AB 20

 67.076 25 Lukash, Samanthia - Saskatoon Aqualenes' SK 29

 66.986 26 Nicholson, Kristen - PacificSport Aquasonics' BC 28

 66.888 27 Carney, Laura - PacificSport Synchro Victoria' BC 65

 66.884 28 Perron, Freya - Winnipeg Synchro' MB 64

 66.605 29 Mumme, Laura - Nova Synchro Club' AB 95

 66.576 30 Holowatuk, Kayla - Regina  Synchronettes' SK 61

 66.558 31 McDonald, Samantha - Calgary Aquabelles' AB 17

 66.547 32 Bristol, Amanda - Saskatoon Aqualenes' SK 32

 66.533 33 Metcalfe, Jacqueline - PacificSport Synchro Victoria' BC 81

 66.409 34 Lowe, Victoria - PacificSport Aquasonics' BC 68

 66.344 35 Ridenour, Natasha - PacificSport Synchro Victoria' BC 55

 66.337 36 Figueira, Alicia - PacificSport Aquasonics' BC 48

 66.156 37 Melenka, Kelsey - Calgary Aquabelles' AB 40

 66.018 38 Smandych, Amelia - Winnipeg Synchro' MB 21

 65.989 39 Lischynski, Kaitlyn - Winnipeg Synchro' MB 16

 65.971 40 Allen, Madison - Edmonton Auroras' AB 9

14/1/2005



Figure Final Scores - Tier 6 15 and Under / Tier 6 Open

ScorePlacing Draw

 65.967 41 MacNeill, Christina - Winnipeg Synchro' MB 30

 65.953 42 Beninger, Kelsey - PacificSport Aquasonics' BC 45

 65.793 43 Wilfong, Tess - Saskatoon Aqualenes' SK 41

 65.620 44 Buttner, Amber - PacificSport Aquasonics' BC 33

 65.377 45 Gaylard, Julia - Edmonton Auroras' AB 58

 65.366 46 Kauffman, Rebecca - Edmonton Auroras' AB 82

 65.333 47 Nicholson, Courtney - PacificSport Aquasonics' BC 76

 65.250 48 Norris, Hilary - Vancouver Pacific Wave' BC 18

 65.239 49 Tomczak, Monika - PacificSport Aquasonics' BC 2

 65.083 50 Bartko, Kelsey - Saskatoon Aqualenes' SK 79

 65.040 51 Traub, Brayley - Calgary Aquabelles' AB 13

 65.000 52 Johnson, Katherine - Winnipeg Synchro' MB 90

 64.815 53 Loos, Rebeka - PacificSport Aquasonics' BC 72

 64.652 54 Boehm, Katie - Vancouver Pacific Wave' BC 46

 64.587 55 Andreychyk, Brianna - PacificSport Aquasonics' BC 89

 64.525 56 MacAngus, Erin - Nova Synchro Club' AB 98

 64.478 57 Cochrane, Kelsey - Saskatoon Aqualenes' SK 56

 64.388 58 Larsen, Heather - Nova Synchro Club' AB 87

 64.351 59 Leech, Erin - Nova Synchro Club' AB 59

 64.268 60 Desaulniers-Bernard, Marlene - Winnipeg Synchro' MB 67

 64.192 61 Kopcik, Emilie - PacificSport Aquasonics' BC 78

 64.094 62 Richardson, Ashley - PacificSport Synchro Victoria' BC 10

 63.920 63 Ayres, Carly - Winnipeg Synchro' MB 14

 63.895 64 Terry, Braeden - Saskatoon Aqualenes' SK 43

 63.852 65 Rogers, Chelsea - PacificSport Aquasonics' BC 22

 63.833 66 Jensen, Leah - PacificSport Aquasonics' BC 91

 63.812 67 Inman, Alexandra - Vancouver Pacific Wave' BC 77

 63.652 68 Moroz, Darah - PacificSport Synchro Victoria' BC 60

 63.576 69 Yamura, Lisa - PacificSport Aquasonics' BC 74

 63.576 70 Dear, Jacqueline - PacificSport Aquasonics' BC 100

 63.569 71 Vassilenko, Yana - PacificSport Aquasonics' BC 53

 63.507 72 Lendl, Emily - Calgary Aquabelles' AB 75

 63.337 73 Lee, Stacy - PacificSport Aquasonics' BC 24

 63.203 74 Burdon, Victoria - Regina  Synchronettes' SK 101

 63.192 75 Madliger, Alannah - Vancouver Pacific Wave' BC 97

 62.819 76 Molander, Rita - PacificSport Aquasonics' BC 37

 62.797 77 Wilson, Lauren - Nova Synchro Club' AB 85

 62.569 78 Winter, Veronica - PacificSport Aquasonics' BC 12

 62.562 79 Smith, Jocelyn - Calgary Aquabelles' AB 102

 62.109 80 Irwin, Kristine - Calgary Aquabelles' AB 49

 62.043 81 Ghitter, Sarah - Calgary Aquabelles' AB 86

 61.953 82 Roberts, Dawn - Ravensong Waterdancers' BC 71

 61.790 83 Brown, Sarah - PacificSport Aquasonics' BC 31

 61.536 84 Chernishenko, Jennifer - Regina  Synchronettes' SK 80

 61.493 85 Tomczak, Michelle - PacificSport Aquasonics' BC 42

24/1/2005



Figure Final Scores - Tier 6 15 and Under / Tier 6 Open

ScorePlacing Draw

 61.290 86 Friesen, Ashlan - Regina  Synchronettes' SK 6

 61.058 87 Coutu, Tessa - PacificSport Aquasonics' BC 62

 61.029 88 Owens, Allison - Regina  Synchronettes' SK 11

 60.743 89 Anderson, Amanda - Ravensong Waterdancers' BC 63

 60.558 90 Tapuska, Pauline - Calgary Aquabelles' AB 1

 60.326 91 Miller, Stephanie - Ravensong Waterdancers' BC 3

 59.714 92 Kohl, Alyssa - Regina  Synchronettes' SK 38

 59.634 93 Broadfoot, Danielle - Calgary Aquabelles' AB 54

 59.554 94 Taron, Tanya - Ravensong Waterdancers' BC 93

 59.522 95 Thera, Rebecca - Regina  Synchronettes' SK 19

 58.533 96 Stefan, Nicole - Regina  Synchronettes' SK 36

 57.620 97 Lewis, Emily - Regina  Synchronettes' SK 70

 56.018 98 Brace, Amanda - Regina  Synchronettes' SK 99

34/1/2005



CANADA GAMES AQUATIC CENTRE

3/31/2005 - 4/3/2005
KAMLOOPS, BC

Regional

2005 WESTERN DIVISIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

Placing

Prelim Championship Results - Tier 6 15 and Under / Tier 6 Open Solo

Figures Routine Final Score

Winnipeg Synchro , MB

 71.493  75.167  73.330 1 Mueller, Brittany

Saskatoon Aqualenes , SK

 72.246  71.000  71.623 2 Guenther, Jessica

Edmonton Auroras , AB

 70.794  69.667  70.230 3 Bazar, Hannah

PacificSport Aquasonics , BC

 68.953  69.667  69.310 4 Winter, Kay

PacificSport Aquasonics , BC

 67.967  69.333  68.650 5 McCrady, Taryn

Edmonton Auroras , AB

 67.601  69.333  68.467 6 Allen, Nicola

PacificSport Synchro Victoria , BC

 66.533  67.000  66.766 7 Metcalfe, Jacqueline

PacificSport Aquasonics , BC

 63.337  69.667  66.502 8 Lee, Stacy

PacificSport Aquasonics , BC

 67.493  65.333  66.413 9 Kozuback, Celene

Edmonton Auroras , AB

 65.971  66.500  66.236 10 Allen, Madison

Saskatoon Aqualenes , SK

 66.547  65.333  65.940 11 Bristol, Amanda

PacificSport Synchro Victoria , BC

 67.551  64.000  65.776 12 Vickery, Emily

PacificSport Aquasonics , BC

 64.192  65.500  64.846 13 Kopcik, Emilie

PacificSport Aquasonics , BC

 63.576  65.667  64.621 14 Dear, Jacqueline

Edmonton Auroras , AB

 65.366  63.667  64.516 15 Kauffman, Rebecca

PacificSport Aquasonics , BC

 65.953  62.667  64.310 16 Beninger, Kelsey

PacificSport Aquasonics , BC

 65.239  62.833  64.036 17 Tomczak, Monika

PacificSport Aquasonics , BC

 63.833  64.167  64.000 18 Jensen, Leah

PacificSport Aquasonics , BC

 62.569  63.333  62.951 19 Winter, Veronica

PacificSport Aquasonics , BC

 20 Lowe, Victoria

4/1/2005 1



CANADA GAMES AQUATIC CENTRE

3/31/2005 - 4/3/2005
KAMLOOPS, BC

Regional

2005 WESTERN DIVISIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

Placing

Finals Championship Results - Tier 6 15 and Under / Tier 6 Open Solo

Figures Routine Final Score

Winnipeg Synchro , MB

 71.493  75.000  73.246 1 Mueller, Brittany

Saskatoon Aqualenes , SK

 72.246  73.500  72.873 2 Guenther, Jessica

Edmonton Auroras , AB

 70.794  71.667  71.230 3 Bazar, Hannah

PacificSport Aquasonics , BC

 68.953  73.167  71.060 4 Winter, Kay

PacificSport Aquasonics , BC

 67.967  72.500  70.234 5 McCrady, Taryn

Edmonton Auroras , AB

 67.601  70.333  68.967 6 Allen, Nicola

PacificSport Synchro Victoria , BC

 66.533  70.500  68.516 7 Metcalfe, Jacqueline

Edmonton Auroras , AB

 65.971  68.500  67.236 8 Allen, Madison

PacificSport Aquasonics , BC

 67.493  66.833  67.163 9 Kozuback, Celene

PacificSport Synchro Victoria , BC

 67.551  65.167  66.359 10 Vickery, Emily

Saskatoon Aqualenes , SK

 66.547  65.333  65.940 11 Bristol, Amanda

PacificSport Aquasonics , BC

 64.192  67.667  65.929 12 Kopcik, Emilie

PacificSport Aquasonics , BC

 63.337  67.333  65.335 13 Lee, Stacy

PacificSport Aquasonics , BC

 63.576  67.000  65.288 14 Dear, Jacqueline

4/2/2005 1



CANADA GAMES AQUATIC CENTRE

3/31/2005 - 4/3/2005
KAMLOOPS, BC

Regional

2005 WESTERN DIVISIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

Placing

Finals Championship Results - Tier 6 15 and Under / Tier 6 Open Duet

Figures Routine Final Score

Edmonton Auroras , AB

 69.198  72.833  71.015 1 Allen, Nicola / Bazar, Hannah

PacificSport Aquasonics , BC

 69.913  69.833  69.873 2 Gilfillan, Emily / Tay, Regina

PacificSport Aquasonics , BC

 68.223  71.167  69.695 3 Kozuback, Celene / Winter, Kay

Edmonton Auroras , AB

 68.714  70.167  69.440 4 Scott, Katherine / Sharek, Anna

Calgary Aquabelles , AB

 66.846  69.833  68.340 5 Hiebert, Courtney / McDonald, Samantha

PacificSport Aquasonics , BC

 67.181  69.333  68.257 6 Buttner, Amber / Hartley, Lauren

Edmonton Auroras , AB

 66.491  68.833  67.662 7 Gaylard, Julia / Gaylard, Natalie

Calgary Aquabelles , AB

 65.598  69.000  67.299 8 Melenka, Kelsey / Traub, Brayley

PacificSport Aquasonics , BC

 66.159  67.500  66.830 9 Nicholson, Courtney / Nicholson, Kristen

Winnipeg Synchro , MB

 67.033  66.500  66.766 10 McGuffin, Katelyn / Perron, Freya

PacificSport Synchro Victoria , BC

 67.397  64.667  66.032 11 Carney, Laura / Foster, Jackie

Regina  Synchronettes , SK

 67.081  64.667  65.874 12 Holowatuk, Kayla / VanDyke, Kelsey

PacificSport Aquasonics , BC

 63.703  64.667  64.185 13 Andreychyk, Brianna / Molander, Rita

Calgary Aquabelles , AB

 62.303  64.833  63.568 14 Ghitter, Sarah / Smith, Jocelyn

Calgary Aquabelles , AB

 62.033  62.500  62.266 15 Lendl, Emily / Tapuska, Pauline

Calgary Aquabelles , AB

 60.871  63.333  62.102 16 Broadfoot, Danielle / Irwin, Kristine

Regina  Synchronettes , SK

 60.411  61.167  60.789 17 Burdon, Victoria / Lewis, Emily

4/2/2005 1



CANADA GAMES AQUATIC CENTRE

3/31/2005 - 4/3/2005
KAMLOOPS, BC

Regional

2005 WESTERN DIVISIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

Placing

Finals Championship Results - Tier 6 15 and Under / Tier 6 Open Duet

Figures Routine Final Score

Edmonton Auroras , AB

 69.198  72.833  71.015 1 Allen, Nicola / Bazar, Hannah

PacificSport Aquasonics , BC

 69.913  69.833  69.873 2 Gilfillan, Emily / Tay, Regina

PacificSport Aquasonics , BC

 68.223  71.167  69.695 3 Kozuback, Celene / Winter, Kay

Edmonton Auroras , AB

 68.714  70.167  69.440 4 Scott, Katherine / Sharek, Anna

Calgary Aquabelles , AB

 66.846  69.833  68.340 5 Hiebert, Courtney / McDonald, Samantha

PacificSport Aquasonics , BC

 67.181  69.333  68.257 6 Buttner, Amber / Hartley, Lauren

Edmonton Auroras , AB

 66.491  68.833  67.662 7 Gaylard, Julia / Gaylard, Natalie

Calgary Aquabelles , AB

 65.598  69.000  67.299 8 Melenka, Kelsey / Traub, Brayley

PacificSport Aquasonics , BC

 66.159  67.500  66.830 9 Nicholson, Courtney / Nicholson, Kristen

Winnipeg Synchro , MB

 67.033  66.500  66.766 10 McGuffin, Katelyn / Perron, Freya

PacificSport Synchro Victoria , BC

 67.397  64.667  66.032 11 Carney, Laura / Foster, Jackie

Regina  Synchronettes , SK

 67.081  64.667  65.874 12 Holowatuk, Kayla / VanDyke, Kelsey

PacificSport Aquasonics , BC

 63.703  64.667  64.185 13 Andreychyk, Brianna / Molander, Rita

Calgary Aquabelles , AB

 62.303  64.833  63.568 14 Ghitter, Sarah / Smith, Jocelyn

Calgary Aquabelles , AB

 62.033  62.500  62.266 15 Lendl, Emily / Tapuska, Pauline

Calgary Aquabelles , AB

 60.871  63.333  62.102 16 Broadfoot, Danielle / Irwin, Kristine

Regina  Synchronettes , SK

 60.411  61.167  60.789 17 Burdon, Victoria / Lewis, Emily

4/2/2005 1



CANADA GAMES AQUATIC CENTRE

3/31/2005 - 4/3/2005
KAMLOOPS, BC

Regional

2005 WESTERN DIVISIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

Placing

Prelim Championship Results - Tier 6 15 and Under / Tier 6 Open Duet

Figures Routine Final Score

Edmonton Auroras , AB

 69.198  71.167  70.182 1 Allen, Nicola / Bazar, Hannah

PacificSport Aquasonics , BC

 68.223  70.667  69.445 2 Kozuback, Celene / Winter, Kay

Edmonton Auroras , AB

 68.714  70.000  69.357 3 Scott, Katherine / Sharek, Anna

PacificSport Aquasonics , BC

 69.913  68.333  69.123 4 Gilfillan, Emily / Tay, Regina

PacificSport Aquasonics , BC

 67.181  70.000  68.591 5 Buttner, Amber / Hartley, Lauren

Edmonton Auroras , AB

 66.491  70.167  68.329 6 Gaylard, Julia / Gaylard, Natalie

Calgary Aquabelles , AB

 66.846  69.000  67.923 7 Hiebert, Courtney / McDonald, Samantha

Calgary Aquabelles , AB

 65.598  69.833  67.716 8 Melenka, Kelsey / Traub, Brayley

Winnipeg Synchro , MB

 67.033  67.833  67.433 9 McGuffin, Katelyn / Perron, Freya

PacificSport Aquasonics , BC

 66.159  68.500  67.330 10 Nicholson, Courtney / Nicholson, Kristen

PacificSport Synchro Victoria , BC

 67.397  66.333  66.865 11 Carney, Laura / Foster, Jackie

Regina  Synchronettes , SK

 67.081  65.833  66.457 12 Holowatuk, Kayla / VanDyke, Kelsey

PacificSport Aquasonics , BC

 63.703  64.667  64.185 13 Andreychyk, Brianna / Molander, Rita

Calgary Aquabelles , AB

 62.303  65.500  63.901 14 Ghitter, Sarah / Smith, Jocelyn

PacificSport Aquasonics , BC

 62.683  63.167  62.925 15 Brown, Sarah / Yamura, Lisa

Calgary Aquabelles , AB

 60.871  64.500  62.686 16 Broadfoot, Danielle / Irwin, Kristine

Calgary Aquabelles , AB

 62.033  63.000  62.516 17 Lendl, Emily / Tapuska, Pauline

Regina  Synchronettes , SK

 60.411  61.667  61.039 18 Burdon, Victoria / Lewis, Emily

Regina  Synchronettes , SK

 57.866  59.833  58.850 19 Kohl, Alyssa / Brace, Amanda

4/2/2005 1



3/31/2005 - 4/3/2005KAMLOOPS, BC

2005 WESTERN DIVISIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

Figure Final Scores - Tier 7 Juniors

ScorePlacing Draw

 77.137 1 Standeven, Samantha - PacificSport Aquasonics' BC 19

 77.110 2 McKenny, Alison - Calgary Aquabelles' AB 10

 76.083 3 Drabinsky, Jessie - Calgary Aquabelles' AB 5

 75.060 4 Beaver-Nicol, Cassidy - Kamloops Sunrays' BC 20

 74.173 5 D'Amico, Brianna - Calgary Aquabelles' AB 14

 73.853 6 Friesen, Claire - Calgary Aquabelles' AB 7

 73.387 7 Tegart, Rosilyn - Kamloops Sunrays' BC 27

 73.263 8 Gill, Sandy - PacificSport Aquasonics' BC 31

 72.930 9 Grant, Courtenay - Calgary Aquabelles' AB 25

 72.793 10 Johnston, Victoria - Calgary Aquabelles' AB 24

 72.670 11 Kubicki, Caroline - Edmonton Auroras' AB 12

 72.413 12 Brooks, Emily - Calgary Aquabelles' AB 17

 72.227 13 Williamson, Lisa - Calgary Aquabelles' AB 21

 72.203 14 Skalicky, Valerie - Calgary Aquabelles' AB 8

 71.717 15 Larose, Samantha - Calgary Aquabelles' AB 29

 71.320 16 Scott, Elizabeth - Edmonton Auroras' AB 1

 71.163 17 Rizkalla, Lindsey - Calgary Aquabelles' AB 23

 70.997 18 Whalen, Emily - Edmonton Auroras' AB 22

 70.167 19 Forrester, Savannah - Calgary Aquabelles' AB 30

 69.940 20 James, Andrea - Calgary Aquabelles' AB 11

 69.690 21 Scott, Robin - Calgary Aquabelles' AB 2

 69.460 22 Elicksen, Keesa - Edmonton Auroras' AB 16

 69.440 23 Waiand, Christine - Calgary Aquabelles' AB 4

 69.337 24 Holland, Becky - Calgary Aquabelles' AB 13

 69.190 25 Pember, Andrea - Calgary Aquabelles' AB 28

 68.843 26 Land, Sarah - Winnipeg Synchro' MB 3

 68.177 27 Reneau, Giselle - Edmonton Auroras' AB 6

 67.757 28 Huot, Rachelle - Edmonton Auroras' AB 15

 67.450 29 Lam, Kara - Edmonton Auroras' AB 26

 65.437 30 Horsfield, Erica - Ravensong Waterdancers' BC 9

 65.437 31 Hurtig, Dana - Calgary Aquabelles' AB 18

14/1/2005



CANADA GAMES AQUATIC CENTRE

3/31/2005 - 4/3/2005
KAMLOOPS, BC

Regional

2005 WESTERN DIVISIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

Placing

Prelim Championship Results - Tier 7 Juniors Solo

Figures Routine Final Score

Calgary Aquabelles , AB

 77.110  83.333  80.222 1 McKenny, Alison

PacificSport Aquasonics , BC

 77.137  81.667  79.402 2 Standeven, Samantha

Kamloops Sunrays , BC

 75.060  80.667  77.863 3 Beaver-Nicol, Cassidy

Calgary Aquabelles , AB

 76.083  78.500  77.291 4 Drabinsky, Jessie

Calgary Aquabelles , AB

 74.173  77.667  75.920 5 D'Amico, Brianna

Calgary Aquabelles , AB

 72.930  77.667  75.298 6 Grant, Courtenay

Kamloops Sunrays , BC

 73.387  75.167  74.277 7 Tegart, Rosilyn

Edmonton Auroras , AB

 72.670  75.167  73.918 8 Kubicki, Caroline

Calgary Aquabelles , AB

 72.413  75.167  73.790 9 Brooks, Emily

PacificSport Aquasonics , BC

 73.263  74.167  73.715 10 Gill, Sandy

Calgary Aquabelles , AB

 71.717  75.500  73.609 11 Larose, Samantha

Calgary Aquabelles , AB

 70.167  73.167  71.667 12 Forrester, Savannah

Edmonton Auroras , AB

 71.320  72.000  71.660 13 Scott, Elizabeth

4/1/2005 1



CANADA GAMES AQUATIC CENTRE

3/31/2005 - 4/3/2005
KAMLOOPS, BC

Regional

2005 WESTERN DIVISIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

Placing

Prelim Championship Results - Tier 7 Juniors Duet

Figures Routine Final Score

Kamloops Sunrays , BC

 74.224  80.500  77.362 1 Beaver-Nicol, Cassidy / Tegart, Rosilyn

Calgary Aquabelles , AB

 74.143  79.167  76.655 2 Drabinsky, Jessie / Skalicky, Valerie

Calgary Aquabelles , AB

 72.945  79.500  76.223 3 D'Amico, Brianna / Larose, Samantha

Calgary Aquabelles , AB

 73.133  76.167  74.650 4 Brooks, Emily / Friesen, Claire

Calgary Aquabelles , AB

 71.065  75.500  73.283 5 Holland, Becky / Johnston, Victoria

4/1/2005 1



CANADA GAMES AQUATIC CENTRE

3/31/2005 - 4/3/2005KAMLOOPS, BCRegional

2005 WESTERN DIVISIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

Placing

Prelims Routine Results - Tier 7 Juniors Team

Prelims Routine 

Score

Calgary Aquabelles , AB  83.500

 1 JM - Calgary Aquabelles

Calgary Aquabelles , AB  80.500

 2 JD - Calgary Aquabelles

Edmonton Auroras , AB  76.667

 3 Edmonton Auroras

3/31/2005 1



CANADA GAMES AQUATIC CENTRE

3/31/2005 - 4/3/2005
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Regional

2005 WESTERN DIVISIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

Placing

Finals Championship Results - Tier 7 Juniors Team

Figures Routine Final Score

Calgary Aquabelles , AB

 73.810  85.000  79.405 1 JM - Calgary Aquabelles

Calgary Aquabelles , AB

 70.532  79.667  75.099 2 JD - Calgary Aquabelles

Edmonton Auroras , AB

 69.690  75.333  72.512 3 Edmonton Auroras

4/3/2005 1
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3/31/2005 - 4/3/2005
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Regional

2005 WESTERN DIVISIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

Placing

Event Results - Tier 7 Seniors Solo

Technical 

Routine

Free Routine Final Score

Kamloops Sunrays , BC

 78.000 1 Kabloona, Gayle

PacificSport Synchro Victoria , BC

 77.833 2 Roberge, Monica

Edmonton Auroras , AB

 76.667 3 Phillips, Kimberly

PacificSport Aquasonics , BC

 75.667 4 Bujang, Suzanna

South Africa (Exhibition) , EX

 74.000 5 Satti, Christina

4/1/2005 1



CANADA GAMES AQUATIC CENTRE

3/31/2005 - 4/3/2005
KAMLOOPS, BC

Regional

2005 WESTERN DIVISIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

Placing

Event Results - Tier 7 Seniors Solo

Technical 

Routine

Free Routine Final Score

Edmonton Auroras , AB

 76.667  80.000  78.333 1 Phillips, Kimberly

Kamloops Sunrays , BC

 78.000  77.833  77.917 2 Kabloona, Gayle

PacificSport Synchro Victoria , BC

 77.833  77.167  77.500 3 Roberge, Monica

Malaysia (Exhibition) , EX

 75.667  75.833  75.750 4 Bujang, Suzanna

South Africa (Exhibition) , EX

 74.000  74.500  74.250 5 Satti, Christina

4/2/2005 1



CANADA GAMES AQUATIC CENTRE

3/31/2005 - 4/3/2005
KAMLOOPS, BC

Regional

2005 WESTERN DIVISIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

Placing

Event Results - Tier 7 Seniors Duet

Technical 

Routine

Free Routine Final Score

PacificSport Aquasonics , BC

 85.667 1 Outhwaite, Jessica / Standeven, Samantha

PacificSport Aquasonics , BC

 77.833 2 Brooks, Michelle / Hlavach, Laura

4/2/2005 1



CANADA GAMES AQUATIC CENTRE

3/31/2005 - 4/3/2005
KAMLOOPS, BC

Regional

2005 WESTERN DIVISIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

Placing

Event Results - Tier 7 Seniors Duet

Technical 

Routine

Free Routine Final Score

PacificSport Aquasonics , BC

 85.667  85.667  85.667 1 Outhwaite, Jessica / Standeven, Samantha

PacificSport Aquasonics , BC

 77.833  77.500  77.667 2 Brooks, Michelle / Hlavach, Laura

4/2/2005 1



CANADA GAMES AQUATIC CENTRE

3/31/2005 - 4/3/2005KAMLOOPS, BCRegional

2005 WESTERN DIVISIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

Placing

Technical Routine Results - Tier 7 Seniors Team

Technical 

Routine Score

Edmonton Auroras , AB  78.000

 1 Edmonton Auroras

3/31/2005 1



CANADA GAMES AQUATIC CENTRE

3/31/2005 - 4/3/2005
KAMLOOPS, BC

Regional

2005 WESTERN DIVISIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

Placing

Event Results - Tier 7 Seniors Team

Technical 

Routine

Free Routine Final Score

Edmonton Auroras , AB

 78.000  78.000  78.000 1 Edmonton Auroras

4/3/2005 1
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